DOC # 0132661 Official Record Recording requested By KENNA GLOECKNER APN\_\_\_\_ Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee. \$15,00 APN\_\_\_\_\_ Book- 244 Page-APN Quit Claim **Affirmation Statement** I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by (State specific law)

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

0680

Grantees address and mail tax statement:

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

## THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Kenneth E. Lytle and Donna B. Lytle as Trustees of the Kenneth E. Lytle and Donna B. Lytle Living Trust in consideration of \$10, that receipt of which is acknowledged, do hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to Patrick J. Gloeckner and Kena Lytle Gloeckner, all of his and her interest in their water shares of the Eagle Valley Irrigation Company located in the town of Ursine, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

33 shares of water (33 water hours) of the Eagle Valley Irrigation Company

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditament	s, and appurtenances therein
belonging or in anywise appertaining.	
Witness our hands on this	<u> </u>
of September, 2008	]
	10/01/1
Doma B. Sytto DON	NAB, LYTIC
Kenneth & Lytle KENNE	THE LYTLE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF NEVADA	
\ \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	
County of Lincoln	\
ESCROW NO	).
On September 15, 2008 Personally	
appeared before me, a Notary Public	
Kenneth E. Lytle and Donna B. Lytle	When recorded, mail to
Kellicui E. Lytic and Dolina B. Lytic	•
	Kena Lytle Gloeckner
	HC 74 Box 237
	Pioche, NV 89043
Who acknowledged that + hey	
executed the above instrument.	
	TERESA M. SEEVERS
Signature Veresa Mewers	A NOTARY PULLIC • STATE of NEVADA  Lincoln County • Nevada
Notary Public	CERTIFICATE # 04-92001-11
	APPT. EXP. OCT. 6, 2008

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

## DOC # DV-132661

09/25/2008

1:10 AM

Official Record

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Recording requested By KENNA GLOECKNER				
	a)			Lincoln	County - NV	
	b)			- (	her – Recorder	
	c)				\_	
	d)	•		Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LB	Fee: \$15.00 RPTT:	
			FOR	Book-244 Pag	e- 0680	
2.	Type of Property	_		DOCKED O	TIONAL COR	ONLI
	· ===	b) Single Family Ro		Instrument #	<del>/_/</del>	
	· =	d)	Book:		Page:	
•		f) Commercial /Ind h) Mobile Home	Date of F	Recording:	7 1	
	g) Agriculture i) other water so	har S	Notes:			
	1) [ Outer	74763			_ \	<del></del>
3	Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$ /				
	Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiver			1		<b>N</b>
	, ,		<del>/</del>	<del></del>		1
	Taxable Value	\ <u>\$</u>	_		1	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$				~
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\	12 m /			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per Ni	RS 375.090, section:	<u> </u>	- /- //	,	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	from Mo	ther and	tather	LIVING	
	_Trust to day	ighter and	50n-1n-	law.		_
			_ \	<del>-</del>		<del></del>
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transfer	red: %		<b>N</b> .		
	1/1/					
	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), he information provided is correct to the best of the					
	nation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties ag					ılt in a
	ty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per n lonal amount owed.	nonth. Pursuant to NRS 375.0	30, the Buyer and Sell	er shall be jointly and	i severally liable for an	y
Malata	ionai amount owed.	_	\ \			
Sign	lature Kenneth & Le	the	Capacity		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
	Ell de la	The lacely	Capacity			
Sign	atur Jana Sytte	2) sware	Capacity	<del></del>		
1	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION	/ /	RIIVED (CDAN'	TEE) INFORMAT	ION
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	THE ITOM		•	•	
/	V 1/ 1/4/- 1 4/2 7	) and 2 1. Alm	him -1	ena kyt	4c Gloed	ושועיל
		onna B. Lytle			27	
	ress <u>HC14 BOX 345</u>		Address HC 7	7	5/	<del></del>
	Proche	<u> </u>	City Proce	ne	44.40	<del></del>
State	MV Zip 890	<u>43                                    </u>	State \( \square\)	Zip _	89043	
\	\	/				•
N	\	/				
- 1	COMPANY/PERSON REQU	<u>UESTING RECORDIN</u>	<b>G</b> (REQUIRED IF	NOT BUYER OR	SELLER)	
70 X	Viene /	f	Eng.#			
o. r Addr	Vame		Esc. #		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
zuur Citv	USS		State:	Zir		<del></del>

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)